PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Name Execution Date							
CLEANPAK INTERNA	ATIONAL, INC.			04/06/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	HUNTAIR, IN	IC.						
Street Address:	11555 SW M	11555 SW MYSLONY STREET						
City:	TUALATIN	TUALATIN						
State/Country:	OREGON							
Postal Code:	97062	97062						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 508		50888	3886					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fair Number (214) E04 4064								
Fax Number: (314)584-4061 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: 314-584-4080								
Phone: 314-584-4080								
Email: ksansone@splglaw.com Correspondent Name: DEAN SMALL								
Correspondent Name: DEAN SMALL Address Line 1: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP								
Address Line 2: 225 S. MERAMEC, STE. 725								
Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHAEL J. A. LEINAUER					
Total Attachments: 2 source=5088886 Assignment#page1.tif source=5088886 Assignment#page2.tif								

Assignment of US 5,088,886 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

CLEANPAK INTERNATIONAL, INC., a DELAWARE corporation ("Assignor"),

in favor of

HUNTAIR, INC., a DELAWARE corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed below ("Patents") and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **DOES HEREBY** irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the Patents listed hereafter, along with the right to sue for past infringement, and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made.

Patent No.	Issue Date	Filing Date	Title	Country
	2/18/1992		Inlet Airflow Conditioning for Centrifugal Fans (Egg Crate)	USA

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Patents, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for its own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Patents hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024337 FRAME: 0152

Assignment of US 5,088,886 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

CLEANPAK INTERNATIONAL, CLEANPAK INTERNATIONAL, By: SEAL 1988 Name: John E. ALC Title: VP+COO	<u></u>
STATE OF OREGON)) ss.	
County of WASHINGTON)	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the _________ and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My Commission Expires: DECEMBEL 24, 2013 Notary Public Angele May Depper



RECORDED: 05/05/2010